18t installment of Gentral Assistance for 141 BLC projects approved by CSMG
in its Sth meeting under PMAY-U 2.0 Mission for the Financial Year 2025-26 -
reg.

Sir,
I am directed to issue the Mother sanction, with the approval of competent authority,

to release t67,69,20,000/- (Rupees Sixty-Seven Crore Sixty-Nine Lakh and Twenty
Thousand only) to the State Govt. of Chhattisgarh as 1"t installment of Central assistance
for 141 BLC projects approved by CSMC in its 5h meeting for creation of Capital Assets
under Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana - Urban (PMAY-U)- Housing for All (Urban) Mission